
2012 Wolverines - 3/30/2012
Edmond Santa Fe High School

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals

1   119 Williams, Tamaira      Broken Arrow             12.36   1
2   187 Martin, Lillie         Deer Creek (             12.75   1
3 489 Unger, Susie           Guthrie High             12.81   1
4   174 Burnett, Kirsten       Deer Creek (             12.85   1
5   416 Ruffin, Dayonna        Edmond Santa             12.95   2
6   312 patterson, quinn       Edmond North 13.03   1
7   314 patton, jordan         Edmond North             13.23   1
8   564 Banks, Chaunmon        Mustang   Hi             13.49   2
9   636 Seburg, Lexi           Norman High              13.54   3

10   573 Miles, Kierra          Mustang   Hi             13.57   2
11   316 rose, rylie            Edmond North             13.59   2
12   172 Winston, Ashonte\'     Carl Albert              13.64   3
13   808 Rhodes, A              Edmond Santa             13.75   5
14   245 Charlton, Tiah         Edmond Memorial          13.76   3
15   288 Smith, Kashala         Edmond Memorial          13.89   1
16   665 Chandler, Lyric        Ponca City H             14.11   1
17   628 Anderson, Pauline      Norman High              14.20 2
18   166 Gilbert, Jade          Carl Albert              14.21   4
19   413 Petty, Jessica         Edmond Santa             14.23   4
20   358 arnold, kassadi        Edmond North B           14.25   4
21   112 Ruiz, Andrea           Broken Arrow             14.29   3
22   448 Irby, Breala           BESF                     14.33   3
23   574 Miller, Morgan         Mustang   Hi             14.50   2
24   675 Hiatt, Julia           Ponca City H             14.60   2
25   237 Blue Ward, Arriel      Edmond Memorial          14.64   3
26   629 Burrough, Tashyra      Norman High              14.65   4
27   302 gasio, camry           Edmond North            x14.78   3
28   179 Gonzales, Olivia       Deer Creek (             14.86   4



29 190 Peterson, Sarah        Deer Creek (            x14.90   5
30   195 Sweger, Madelyne       Deer Creek (            x15.02   5
31   639 Devonshire, Jordan     Ponca B                  15.24   2
32   667 Coots, Lynda           Ponca City H 15.45   5
33   832 Mithcell, lachina      US Grant Hig             16.65   4
34   676 Juarez, Andrea         Ponca City H            x17.01   3
35   823 Pena, a                US Grant Hig             17.30   5
36   810 Caudillo, d US Grant B               21.14   5

Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   419 Wisby, Tyler           Edmond Santa             59.57   1
2   525 Martin, Jesse          Jenks High S             59.77   3
3   528 Nell, Stephanie        Jenks High S           1:00.02   1
4   416 Ruffin, Dayonna        Edmond Santa           1:01.48   2
5   411 McAfee, Raven          Edmond Santa           1:02.52   1
6   319 snelling, meagan       Edmond North           1:03.03   2
7   409 Johnson, Ciera         Edmond Santa          x1:03.47   1
8   108 Kendall, Audre         Broken Arrow           1:03.84   1
9   161 Bradley, Jasmine       Carl Albert            1:04.87   1

10   517 Basnett, Chole         Jenks High S           1:06.04   2
11   234 Adams, Logan           Edmond Memorial        1:06.30   2
12   636 Seburg, Lexi           Norman High            1:07.90   3
13   573 Miles, Kierra          Mustang   Hi           1:08.12   2
14   520 Dungan, Lottie         Jenks High S          x1:08.26   4
15   669 Eden, Karly            Ponca City H 1:08.59   2
16   110 LeHew, Megen           Broken Arrow           1:08.71   1
17   483 Curtin, Addy           Guthrie High           1:09.42   3
18   603 Baker, Tayloure        Mustang B              1:09.74   2
19   574 Miller, Morgan Mustang   Hi           1:09.89   1
20   189 Miller, Alex           Deer Creek (           1:10.13   3
21   162 Carmichael, Daenes     Carl Albert            1:10.96   2
22   484 Hinkle, Katelyn        Guthrie High           1:13.10   5
23   628 Anderson, Pauline      Norman High            1:14.55   4
24   830 owens, k               US Grant Hig           1:15.97   5



25   485 Johnson, Asia          Guthrie High           1:16.88   4
26   824 ulloa, E               US Grant Hig           1:18.63   4
27   154 Brown, Nadia           Carl Albert B          1:19.18   3
28   566 Davis, Candace         Mustang   Hi           1:19.26   3
29   817 Gannaway, b            US Grant Hig           1:20.42   5
30   156 Eyabi, Kourtney        Carl Albert B          1:20.80   4
31   819 Bennitz, g             US Grant Hig          x1:21.25   3
32   664 Black, JadeAnn         Ponca City H           1:23.16   3
33   676 Juarez, Andrea         Ponca City H           1:28.08   4
34   667 Coots, Lynda           Ponca City H          x1:28.21   4
35   814 Duran, lili            US Grant Hig          x1:29.63   4

Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                    Year School Finals
================================================================

1   414 Ray, Shannon           Edmond Santa           2:25.66
2   570 Helms, Emily           Mustang   Hi           2:26.29
3   101 Ballou, Melena         Broken Arrow           2:29.33
4   108 Kendall, Audre         Broken Arrow           2:30.66
5   519 Buker, Rachel          Jenks High S           2:33.20
6   523 Hudspeth, Madison      Jenks High S           2:34.17
7   572 Legg, Shelbi           Mustang   Hi           2:34.47
8   404 Forman, Madison        Edmond Santa           2:34.94
9   291 Visina, Jacqueline     Edmond Memorial        2:35.19

10   103 Eberle, Page           Broken Arrow           2:36.62

Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   570 Helms, Emily           Mustang   Hi           5:18.85
2   515 Barber, Grace          Jenks High S           5:31.78
3   306 hicks, kelsey          Edmond North           5:38.40
4   519 Buker, Rachel          Jenks High S           5:39.23
5   290 Taff, Hannah           Edmond Memorial        5:44.36
6   318 smith, jaci            Edmond North           5:46.06



7   414 Ray, Shannon           Edmond Santa           5:48.29
8   447 Hammon, Carlie         BESF                   5:49.78
9   191 Rickner, Makenna       Deer Creek ( 5:55.18

10   521 Garrison, Lauren       Jenks High S           5:57.00

Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   633 Johnson, Megan         Norman High           11:38.48
2   515 Barber, Grace          Jenks High S          11:41.20
3   318 smith, jaci            Edmond North          12:05.30
4   635 Redwine, Hayley        Norman High           12:11.86
5   521 Garrison, Lauren       Jenks High S          12:31.78
6   673 Gray, Sierra           Ponca City H          12:32.18
7   290 Taff, Hannah           Edmond Memorial       12:35.53
8 526 McCarthy, Emily        Jenks High S          12:53.38
9   402 Davis, Rachel          Edmond Santa          12:56.62

10   568 Fuller, Kyra           Mustang   Hi          12:56.64

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   418 Whitby, Riian          Edmond Santa             16.54   1
2   410 Land, Vantasia         Edmond Santa             16.94   1
3   113 Sheppard, Michelle     Broken Arrow             17.29   1
4   486 Macedo, Kyra           Guthrie High             17.67   2
5   522 Hoyt, Lauren           Jenks High S             18.28   1
6   111 Phelps, Tierra         Broken Arrow             18.29   1
7   364 mills, ashia           Edmond North B           18.53   2
8   299 colton, makenzie       Edmond North             18.60   2
9   190 Peterson, Sarah        Deer Creek ( 19.05   2

10   530 Tennekoon, Chloe       Jenks High S             19.35   2
11   278 Roy, Jenny             Edmond Memorial          20.07   2
12   360 finch, ronee           Edmond North B           20.27   2
13   177 Fritze, Alyssa Deer Creek (             20.39   2



14   185 Knight, Lexi           Deer Creek (             20.73   1
15   197 White, Abigale         Deer Creek (            x21.06   1
16   248 cotton, Victoria       Edmond Memorial          23.91   1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   303 haley, paris           Edmond North             49.24   1
2   489 Unger, Susie           Guthrie High             50.44   1
3   113 Sheppard, Michelle     Broken Arrow             50.79   1
4   668 Dunn, Kendall          Ponca City H             51.26   2
5   111 Phelps, Tierra         Broken Arrow             52.32   1
6   410 Land, Vantasia         Edmond Santa             52.92   1
7   418 Whitby, Riian          Edmond Santa             52.94   1
8   196 Wallace, Alanna        Deer Creek (             53.45 2
9   530 Tennekoon, Chloe       Jenks High S             53.62   1

10   166 Gilbert, Jade          Carl Albert              53.92   2
11   299 colton, makenzie       Edmond North             53.98   3
12   364 mills, ashia           Edmond North B           55.22   2
13   305 hammond, haylee        Edmond North             55.37   2
14   522 Hoyt, Lauren           Jenks High S             55.48   2
15   118 Williams, Ashley       Broken Arrow             55.49   1
16   665 Chandler, Lyric Ponca City H             55.53   3
17   178 Goldman, Taylor        Deer Creek (             55.56   3
18   629 Burrough, Tashyra      Norman High              56.19   2
19   577 Steudeman, Bethany     Mustang   Hi             56.62   2
20 279 Salazar, Lynesy        Edmond Memorial          57.65   3
21   360 finch, ronee           Edmond North B         1:03.91   3

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================

School Finals  H#
===================================================================

1 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                         50.58   1
2 Broken Arrow   High School                            51.04   1
3 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                        51.05   1



4 Guthrie High School                                   51.26   1
5 Edmond North   High School                            52.23   1
6 Mustang   High School                                 53.27   2
7 Edmond Memorial High School                           54.48   1
8 Jenks High School                                     55.69   2
9 US Grant High School                                1:02.39   2

10 US Grant B 1:07.78   2

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
===================================================================

School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================

1 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       1:45.43   1
2 Jenks High School                                   1:47.82   1
3 Broken Arrow   High School                          1:48.42   1
4 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo 1:49.84   1
5 Edmond North   High School                          1:50.69   1
6 Guthrie High School                                 1:52.14   1
7 Mustang   High School                               1:53.26   2
8 Ponca City High School 1:55.96   2
9 Norman High School                                  1:56.15   2

10 Edmond Memorial High School                         1:58.05   2
11 US Grant High School                                2:14.25   2
12 US Grant B                                          2:31.97   2

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================

School                                               Finals
================================================================

1 Jenks High School                                   4:06.71
2 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       4:12.27
3 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      4:16.36
4 Broken Arrow   High School 4:23.73
5 Edmond North   High School                          4:24.31
6 Mustang   High School                               4:27.70
7 Jenks High School                                   4:59.63
8 US Grant High School                                5:42.09



Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================

School                                               Finals
================================================================

1 Jenks High School                                   9:56.71
2 Edmond North   High School                          9:58.86
2 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       9:58.86
4 Broken Arrow   High School 10:19.50
5 Mustang   High School                              10:22.68
6 Esf B-Team                                         10:35.80
7 Norman High School                                 10:37.71
8 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo 11:00.47
9 Carl Albert High School                            11:12.88

10 Mustang B                                          11:29.83
11 US Grant High School                               12:06.74

Girls High Jump
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   566 Davis, Candace         Mustang   Hi           4-10.00
1   410 Land, Vantasia         Edmond Santa           4-10.00
1   181 Heiden, Jessie         Deer Creek (           4-10.00
4   274 Reading, Chelsey       Edmond Memorial        4-10.00
5   406 Goelz, Madison         Edmond Santa           4-08.00
6   682 Wilburn, Charis        Ponca City H           4-03.00
6   576 Smith, Karli           Mustang   Hi           4-03.00

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================

Name                    Year School Finals
================================================================

1   408 Humann, Kayley         Edmond Santa          11-06.00
2   188 McCarthick, Alyssa     Deer Creek (          11-00.00
3   562 Clonts, Lauren         Midwest City           9-06.00
3   258 Harry, Jessica         Edmond Memorial        9-06.00



5   285 Sheehan, Darby         Edmond Memorial        9-06.00
6   684 Wooters, Beth          Ponca City H           9-00.00

Girls Long Jump
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   525 Martin, Jesse          Jenks High S          15-09.50
2 571 Joyner, Laci           Mustang   Hi          15-07.00
3   234 Adams, Logan           Edmond Memorial       15-02.00
4   181 Heiden, Jessie         Deer Creek (          15-01.00
5   808 Rhodes, A              Edmond Santa          14-07.00
6   105 Fogle, Cydney          Broken Arrow          14-06.00

Girls Shot Put
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   674 Grimm, Jacye           Ponca City H          35-06.50
2   630 Donaghe, Caleigh       Norman High           35-06.00
3   400 Bowler, Bria           Edmond Santa          34-08.50
4   401 Cooper, Alexis Edmond Santa          34-01.00
5   415 Roberts, Morgan        Edmond Santa          33-06.00
6   171 Williams, Briauna      Carl Albert           32-11.50

Girls Discus Throw
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   569 Garcia, Mariah         Mustang   Hi            134-04
2   630 Donaghe, Caleigh       Norman High             111-04
3   400 Bowler, Bria           Edmond Santa            109-03
4   481 Brewer, Ellesia        Guthrie High            101-09
5   415 Roberts, Morgan        Edmond Santa             97-08
6   677 Parent, Jessi          Ponca City H 96-08
7   173 Blanchard, Bayli       Deer Creek (          92-09.50
8   171 Williams, Briauna      Carl Albert           89-06.50



Boys 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================

Name Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   198 Ananaba, Otugo         Deer Creek (             10.87   1
2   139 Leak, Warren           Broken Arrow             11.10   1
3   535 Calip, Braden          Jenks High S             11.14   2
4   355 Tudman, Jarion         Edmond North             11.20   1
5   442 Smith, Trevan          Edmond Santa             11.22   2
6   142 Moore, Cre             Broken Arrow 11.22   1
7   430 Herbison, Anthoney     Edmond Santa             11.24   2
8   558 Tye, Brett             Jenks High S             11.25   2
8   205 Coleman, Marcus        Deer Creek (             11.25   2

10   505 Parker, Calvin         Guthrie High             11.27   2
11   807 Reed, T                Jenks High Schoo         11.34   3
12   738 Davis, Eric            Edmond Santa             11.38   4
13   696 Herron, William        Ponca City H             11.42   1
14   429 Harkless, Calvin       Edmond Santa            x11.45   1
15   509 Smith, Adrian          Guthrie High             11.57   3
16   620 Rayford, Jalen         Norman B                 11.63   4
17   775 Smith, Jalen           Edmond Memor             11.69 3
18   501 Neumann, Chase         Guthrie High             11.74   5
19   790 Bruner, T              Carl Albert              11.80   1
20   580 Ashman, AJ             Mustang   Hi             11.84   2
21   456 Allen, Demetrius       BESF 11.85   6
22   597 Shaub, Colton          Mustang   Hi             11.89   4
23   478 Sutton, Blake          BESF                     11.91   3
24   557 Thompson, Luke         Jenks High S             11.91   4
25   351 Sharpton, Mark Edmond North             11.91   5
26   736 Talley, Darren         Edmond Santa            x12.01   4
27   791 Coleman, F             Carl Albert              12.03   5
28   211 Gibson, Zebedee        Deer Creek (             12.04   2
29 334 Hammons, Ryan          Edmond North             12.04   3
30   216 Kerce, Alec            Deer Creek (            x12.06   4
31   803 Williams, B            Carl Albert              12.09   3
32   700 Parr, Garrett          Ponca City H 12.14   5



33   806 Boepple, J             Jenks High Schoo         12.16   4
34   219 Larson, Kyle           Deer Creek (            x12.19   3
35   689 Coats, Conner          Ponca City H             12.38   7
36   393 Stevenson, Jermain     Edmond North B           12.40   6
37   399 Wolf, Andrew           Edmond North B           12.48   6
38   695 Gray, Shawn            Ponca City H            x12.49   5
39   389 Parrot, Blake          Edmond North B           12.53   5
40   662 Walker, Robert         Ponca B                  12.58   6
41   727 Robinson, LaDarius     US Grant Hig             12.60   6
42   778 Williams, M            Edmond Memor             12.65   6
43   338 Maggard, Zack          Edmond North            x12.68 7
44   385 Liles, Jonathan        Edmond North B          x12.73   6
45   390 Ramsey, Zavier         Edmond North B          x12.79   5
46   397 Tramell, Brooks        Edmond North B          x12.87   7
47   710 Bosse, Manuel          US Grant Hig             12.92   7
48   392 Snider, Joshua         Edmond North B          x12.93   7
49   471 Littlejohn, Quaysh     BESF                     14.40   7
-- 374 Cole, Antonio          Edmond North B             DNF   4
-- 553 Ross, Alex Jenks High S               DNF   1
-- 777 Bonderunt, B           Edmond Memor               DNF   5

Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================

Name                    Year School Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   426 Eakers, Korey          Edmond Santa             50.60   1
2   425 Davis, Marquon         Edmond Santa             50.75   1
3   355 Tudman, Jarion Edmond North             51.46   1
4   687 Catlin, Ross           Ponca City H             51.78   2
5   542 Jackson, Eric          Jenks High S             51.97   1
6   440 Price, Austin          Edmond Santa             52.04   1
7   137 Johnson, Gabe          Broken Arrow             52.16   1
8   502 Noriega, Adam          Guthrie High             52.81   2
9   545 McHenry, joseph        Jenks High S             53.25   2

10   350 Salaam, Rashaad        Edmond North             53.26   2
11   587 Guyton, Nick           Mustang   Hi             53.48   2
12   441 Sanders, Dante         Edmond Santa            x53.57   2



13   146 Reed, Austin           Broken Arrow             53.89   3
14   136 Howard, Damian         Broken Arrow             54.41   1
15   536 Davis, Donte           Jenks High S             54.49   1
16   614 Jones, Spencer         Norman B                 54.84   3
17   802 Thompson, M            Carl Albert              55.46   3
18   356 Verdea, Zac Edmond North             55.48   3
19   650 LeClair, Joey          Ponca B                  55.55   4
20   627 Young, Dupree          Norman B                 55.78   2
21   594 Lum, Levi              Mustang   Hi             56.34   4
22   491 Anderson, Michael      Guthrie High             56.35   3
23   692 Ewing, Derrick         Ponca City H             56.38   3
24   737 Bills, Cristian        Edmond Santa            x56.38   2
25   798 Parham, M              Carl Albert 56.61   3
26   326 Collman, Greg          Edmond North            x56.70   5
27   399 Wolf, Andrew           Edmond North B           56.88   5
28   754 Fox, B                 Edmond Memor             57.41   5
29   346 O\'Connell, Daniel Edmond North            x57.55   4
30   340 Mauk, Kyle             Edmond North            x57.64   4
31   376 Ernst, Davis           Edmond North B           57.95   4
32   199 Anderson, Taylor       Deer Creek (             58.22   4
33   504 Owens, Kyle            Guthrie High             59.08   3
34   389 Parrot, Blake          Edmond North B           59.44   4
35   711 Carrasco, Luis         US Grant Hig             59.80   5
36   510 Smith, Cabron          Guthrie High            x59.81   5
37   378 Furleigh, Brooks       Edmond North B        x1:00.50   5
38   225 Robben, Nicholas       Deer Creek (           1:01.59   4

Boys 800 Meter Run
================================================================

Name Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   533 Adams, Meshak          Jenks High S           2:03.70
2   494 Cross, Walker          Guthrie High           2:03.84
3   200 Balenseifen, Bryce     Deer Creek (           2:04.20
4   548 Oakley, Jacob          Jenks High S           2:04.27
5   138 Koessell, Kyle         Broken Arrow           2:04.90
6   203 Brown, Daulton         Deer Creek (           2:07.64



7   356 Verdea, Zac            Edmond North           2:09.21
8   625 Uglean, Tommie         Norman B               2:09.23
9   125 Bordofske, Nick        Broken Arrow           2:09.81

10   514 Watts, Evan            Guthrie High           2:10.03

Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   127 Broaddick, Kyle        Broken Arrow           4:29.14
2   626 Wahpepah-Harris, M     Norman B               4:29.53
3   421 Bahreini, Arya         Edmond Santa           4:34.05
4   494 Cross, Walker          Guthrie High           4:36.77
5   615 Maeder, Al Norman B               4:38.45
6   200 Balenseifen, Bryce     Deer Creek (           4:39.35
7   147 Rudderham, Tyler       Broken Arrow           4:39.37
8   751 thompson, Gabe         Edmond Memor           4:42.87
9   707 Wieczorek, Blake       Ponca City H           4:43.44

10   330 Crouch, Blake          Edmond North           4:43.74

Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   127 Broaddick, Kyle        Broken Arrow           9:38.81
2   421 Bahreini, Arya         Edmond Santa           9:43.23
3   626 Wahpepah-Harris, M     Norman B 9:48.40
4   615 Maeder, Al             Norman B               9:58.95
5   330 Crouch, Blake          Edmond North          10:31.18
6   545 McHenry, joseph        Jenks High S          10:38.84
7   760 Oconnor, Alex          Edmond Memor 10:40.42
8   149 Stephens, Trent        Broken Arrow          10:43.81
9   135 Haltom, Jared          Broken Arrow          10:45.58

10   608 Baines, Robert         Norman B              10:46.64

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================



Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   129 Copelin, Levi          Broken Arrow             14.38 1
2   123 Armstead, Will         Broken Arrow             14.83   2
3   230 Wallace, Austin        Deer Creek (             15.30   1
4   799 Richmond, T            Carl Albert              15.47   1
5   456 Allen, Demetrius       BESF 15.62   2
6   423 Bays, Conner           Edmond Santa             15.92   1
7   351 Sharpton, Mark         Edmond North             15.97   1
8   344 Myers, Seth            Edmond North             15.98   2
9   534 Bryant, Jordan Jenks High S             16.03   1

10   429 Harkless, Calvin       Edmond Santa             16.10   1
11   130 Escoe, Antonio         Broken Arrow             16.12   2
12   214 Jackson, Kale          Deer Creek (             16.13   2
13 697 Jones, Adam            Ponca City H             16.18   2
14   782 Khong, Joe             Edmond Memor             16.30   2
15   339 Matthews, Jesse        Edmond North             16.75   1
16   337 Maccauley, Richard     Edmond North x17.06   3
17   613 Jeon, Hong             Norman B                 17.21   3
18   541 Hoyt, Danny            Jenks High S             17.30   2
19   730 Young, Derrick         US Grant Hig             17.31   3
20   213 Huslig, Landon         Deer Creek (             17.34   3
21   335 Harris, Reagan         Edmond North            x17.64   3
22   781 Moore, b               Edmond Memor             17.71   3
23   689 Coats, Conner          Ponca City H             20.35   3

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================

1   129 Copelin, Levi          Broken Arrow             39.55   1
2   230 Wallace, Austin        Deer Creek (             40.39   2
3   339 Matthews, Jesse        Edmond North             41.27   1
4   213 Huslig, Landon         Deer Creek (             41.60   3
5   534 Bryant, Jordan         Jenks High S             41.64   1
6   145 Rana, Burhan           Broken Arrow             41.69   1
7   130 Escoe, Antonio         Broken Arrow             41.82   1



8   697 Jones, Adam            Ponca City H             41.86   2
9   799 Richmond, T            Carl Albert              42.19   1

10   537 Davis, Durelle         Jenks High S             42.30   3
11   456 Allen, Demetrius       BESF                     42.38   3
12   439 nulll, William         Edmond Santa 42.63   2
13   782 Khong, Joe             Edmond Memor             42.86   1
14   541 Hoyt, Danny            Jenks High S             43.19   2
15   423 Bays, Conner           Edmond Santa             43.27   1
16   613 Jeon, Hong Norman B                 43.58   2
17   775 Smith, Jalen           Edmond Memor             43.69   2
18   351 Sharpton, Mark         Edmond North             44.00   3
19   344 Myers, Seth            Edmond North             44.54   2
20   595 Mock, Caleb            Mustang   Hi             44.91   2
21   620 Rayford, Jalen         Norman B                 45.47   3
22   546 Moody, Tre             Jenks High S            x46.42   3
23   335 Harris, Reagan         Edmond North            x47.07   4
24   337 Maccauley, Richard     Edmond North            x47.44   3
25   730 Young, Derrick         US Grant Hig             48.84   3
26   705 Wade, Stephen          Ponca City H             51.74   4

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================

School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================

1 Broken Arrow   High School                            42.35   1
2 Jenks High School                                     42.45   1
3 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                         42.63   1
4 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                        43.03   1
5 Edmond North   High School 43.71   1
6 Ponca City High School                                44.16   1
7 Guthrie High School                                   44.67   2
8 Carl Albert High School                               44.85   1
9 Jenks High School 45.11   2

10 Edmond Memorial High School                           47.58   2
11 Esf B-Team  'B'                                      x48.14   2
-- Mustang   High School                                   DNF   2
-- Esf B-Team                                               DQ   2



Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
===================================================================

School                                               Finals  H#
===================================================================

1 Jenks High School                                   1:29.36   1
2 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       1:31.58   1
3 Broken Arrow   High School                          1:32.23   1
4 Jenks High School                                   1:33.02   2
5 Guthrie High School                                 1:33.39   1
6 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      1:33.46   1
7 Esf B-Team  'B'                                    x1:33.93 2
8 Edmond North   High School                          1:35.15   1
9 Mustang   High School                               1:35.62   2

10 Carl Albert High School                             1:36.50   1
11 Ponca City High School 1:37.66   1
12 Edmond Memorial High School                         1:37.82   2
13 Edmond North B  'B'                                x1:38.10   2
14 Ponca B                                             1:40.19   2
15 Esf B-Team 1:40.39   2
16 Edmond North B                                      1:41.01   2

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================

School Finals  H#
===================================================================

1 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       3:26.62   1
2 Jenks High School                                   3:27.19   1
3 Edmond North   High School 3:27.59   1
4 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      3:29.81   1
5 Ponca City High School                              3:30.37   2
6 Broken Arrow   High School                          3:35.03   1
7 Guthrie High School                                 3:38.28   1

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================

School                                               Finals



================================================================
1 Jenks High School                                   8:12.42
2 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       8:18.63
3 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      8:29.64
4 Edmond Memorial High School 8:31.59
5 Broken Arrow   High School                          8:35.56
6 Guthrie High School                                 8:36.59
7 Ponca City High School                              8:43.90
8 Esf B-Team 8:45.72
9 Norman High School                                  8:45.75

10 Edmond North   High School                          8:50.37

Boys High Jump
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   439 nulll, William         Edmond Santa           6-08.00
2   132 Fobbs, Anthony         Broken Arrow           6-06.00
3   204 Buck, Taler            Deer Creek (           6-02.00
3   136 Howard, Damian         Broken Arrow           6-02.00
5   343 Mukes, Myles           Edmond North           6-00.00
6   786 Quartermain, D         Carl Albert 5-10.00

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   618 Pasque, Colin Norman B              15-00.00
2   696 Herron, William        Ponca City H          14-06.00
3   785 Thackerson, C          Edmond Memor          14-00.00
3   231 Woodson, Jake          Deer Creek (          14-00.00
5   133 Fulps, Dalton Broken Arrow          13-06.00
6   148 Snider, Chase          Broken Arrow          13-00.00
6   538 Dial, Tommy            Jenks High S          13-00.00

Boys Long Jump
================================================================



Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   442 Smith, Trevan          Edmond Santa          22-06.00
2   559 Washington, Kaelen     Jenks High S          21-08.50
3   142 Moore, Cre             Broken Arrow          21-07.50
4   433 Jefferson, Dale        Edmond Santa          21-04.75
5   355 Tudman, Jarion         Edmond North          21-03.00
6   499 Hughes, Win            Guthrie High 20-01.75
7   152 Woodard, Jaylon        Broken Arrow          20-01.00
8   781 Moore, b               Edmond Memor          19-11.00

Boys Shot Put
================================================================

Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================

1   131 Farrow, Bo             Broken Arrow          55-05.50
2   493 Brown, Zac             Guthrie High          46-09.00
3   777 Bonderunt, B Edmond Memor          46-03.00
4   140 Looney, Matt           Broken Arrow          45-06.00
5   438 Null, Braden           Edmond Santa          45-01.00
6   621 Ridgway, Cole          Norman B              44-09.00
7   611 Gray, Jake             Norman B              43-01.00
8   771 Smith, David           Edmond Memor          42-00.00

Boys Discus Throw
================================================================

Name                    Year School Finals
================================================================

1   131 Farrow, Bo             Broken Arrow         167-07.50
2   493 Brown, Zac             Guthrie High            152-03
3   771 Smith, David           Edmond Memor 138-11
4   347 Pitzer, Brynden        Edmond North            138-03
5   437 Morris, Shaquille      Edmond Santa         137-03.50
6   147 Rudderham, Tyler       Broken Arrow         129-11.50
7   551 Robinson, Derek        Jenks High S            127-09
8   623 Schone, Cal            Norman B             126-04.50


